


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition (Parole) No. 7/2026

Ashok S/o Nibhori Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Bhavana Ladha for
Mr. Dheeraj Singhal
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG
with
Mr. Aman Agarwal
Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

08/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the petition in the office of Mr. Rajesh Choudhary-learned Government Advocate cum Additional Advocate General, during course of the day.

Learned Government Advocate cum Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.

List the matter thereafter.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/7