


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition (Parole) No. 7/2026

Ashok S/o Nibhori Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Bhavana Ladha for
Mr. Dheeraj Singhal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shriram Dhakad, PP
Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

16/01/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted a week's further time to file reply.

List thereafter.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Tahir/23